Selected Bidders and the Selected Bidders shall, within 7 (seven) days of the receipt of the LOA, sign 

and return the duplicate copy of the LOA in acknowledgement thereof. Along with the 

acknowledgement of LOA, the Selected Bidder(s) shall submit an amount of Rs. 1,10,000 (Rupees 

One Lakh Ten Thousand only) per MW of the capacity for which the respective Bids were submitted 

towards the processing fee. The processing fee shall be payable by way of Demand Draft in favour 

of Managing Director, KREDL payable at Bangalore.  In the event the duplicate copy of the LOA duly